
 

SUMMER 2017                    
Practical coursework designed with educators in mind 

Excellent instructors with practical experience  

Masters $353 per Credit Hour    Specialist $413 per Credit Hour   Doctorate $641 per Credit Hour  

MA, SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 

 EDT  
EDU  
EDA 
EDU 

50040  
52000  
53500 
57000  

HYWY  
HYWY  
HYWY 
HYWY 
 

Digital Communication        
Curriculum Analysis and Design      
School Facilities       
Educational Research      

MW  
TR  
MW 
MW 

6:00 P.M.-8:30 P.M. 
6:00 P.M.-8:30 P.M.  
3:30 P.M.-6:00 P.M.  
3:30 P.M.-6:00 P.M.  

 
 

EDUCATION SPECIALIST LEVEL COURSES 

EDA  
EDA  
EDA 
EDA 
EDA  
 

65000  
61500  
64500 
64100 
64200   

HYWY  
WY  
WY  
ARWY  
ARWY 
 

Specialist Project       MW  
Advanced School Finance                                       M 
Statistics in Education Administration    MW  
Educational Administration Internship               M 
Instructional Leadership Internship                     M 

6:00 P.M.-8:30 P.M. 
4:30 P.M.-9:30 P.M. 
3:30 P.M.-6:00 P.M. 
Arranged  
Arranged 
 

EdD, EDUCATION ADMINISTRATION / INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP 

EDA  
EDA  
EDA 
EDA 
EDAH  
EDA 
EDA 
 

74500  
74800  
75000 
77000 
71500 
76800 
78000   

WY  
ARWY  
WY  
WY  
WY 
HYWY 
ARWY 

Statistics in Educational Administration    MW  
Instructional Leadership Internship                     M 
Capstone I                                          MW  
Capstone II                                                                TR 
Business Management in Higher Education       MW 
Qualitative Methods in Educational Research    MW 
Capstone Experience                                               M 

6:00 P.M.-8:30 P.M. 
Arranged 
6:00 P.M.-8:30 P.M. 
6:00 P.M.-8:30 P.M. 
6:00 P.M.-8:30 P.M. 
3:30 P.M.-6:00 P.M. 
Arranged 

For Information On Programs and Enrollment 

Dr. Jodi Elder at 573-201-3868, Jelder1@lindenwood.edu 

Please attend an information session at OTC - Waynesville campus 

OZARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE 

WAYNESVILLE, MISSOURI 

mailto:Jelder1@lindenwood.edu

