## LINDENWOOD

## **LIKE NO OTHER**

## OZARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE WAYNESVILLE, MISSOURI

## **SUMMER 2017**

Practical coursework designed with educators in mind Excellent instructors with practical experience

Masters \$353 per Credit Hour			Specialist \$413 per Credit Hour	Doctorate	octorate \$641 per Credit Hour	
MA, SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION						
EDT EDU EDA EDU	50040 52000 53500 57000	HYWY HYWY HYWY HYWY	Digital Communication Curriculum Analysis and Design School Facilities Educational Research	MW TR MW MW	6:00 P.M8:30 P.M. 6:00 P.M8:30 P.M. 3:30 P.M6:00 P.M. 3:30 P.M6:00 P.M.	
EDUCATION SPECIALIST LEVEL COURSES						
EDA EDA EDA EDA EDA	65000 61500 64500 64100 64200	HYWY WY WY ARWY ARWY	Specialist Project Advanced School Finance Statistics in Education Administration Educational Administration Internship Instructional Leadership Internship	MW M MW M	6:00 P.M8:30 P.M. 4:30 P.M9:30 P.M. 3:30 P.M6:00 P.M. Arranged Arranged	
EdD, EDUCATION ADMINISTRATION / INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP						
EDA EDA EDA EDA EDAH EDA EDA	74500 74800 75000 77000 71500 76800 78000	WY ARWY WY WY HYWY ARWY	Statistics in Educational Administration Instructional Leadership Internship Capstone I Capstone II Business Management in Higher Education Qualitative Methods in Educational Research Capstone Experience	MW M MW TR MW h MW	6:00 P.M8:30 P.M. Arranged 6:00 P.M8:30 P.M. 6:00 P.M8:30 P.M. 6:00 P.M8:30 P.M. 3:30 P.M6:00 P.M.	

For Information On Programs and Enrollment

Dr. Jodi Elder at 573-201-3868, Jelder 1@lindenwood.edu

Please attend an information session at OTC - Waynesville campus